F R e
Tl Ege ¥ 517

% B LY e B e
O M g

v
Py

PP AL S
S5 seksh

54” CULTIVATOR

) , MFG. NO. 1600223 54" CULTIVATOR

PR et
LTS AT LIRS L)
LY e 53
4 #

el

Cde ¥R
Kgint

¢,
%
®,

¢
A
b

35
N4
§25%

LR

NS

vt

£y

Pars T

SN

S TS AL AR S e RS R,

) el W L Gk e I e
S rtmee e r¥a Ve B e Ny BIY I g BT M
St e R e g e e LR e
gt b o A S S R A
CV T et as 74
Lo e ey 4]

o he &P WAl

N

«’afﬂ«fs s
XYl

k)

i s,
85 o 5T
RSt e s

CERTIE e PR b
ey ERERL I
Ry e v %
Ly
Jpgns s b haia
- Dok

Wb
PR
.2,

ﬂ*”"w;‘g&;ﬁj”g .
e
5 ’%}w o m{;ﬁ

. » o o 5 goour®
N L B C T A MO PR
O A &;W‘@;ﬁﬁ;*gﬁ

o x5 . 5
\»}mwgglaﬁmfﬁy S ) iu@&i@’%ﬁf"? e A R o)

3 N TRy RIS e B gl R 2 f”‘f&’z};*?ﬁ
a ¢ POL LR LN

B B e g T T o, 5 b PEXNE v e
Lo prha e d SR Byt LA Gameiney STl i

»3" X M
il ar s ] R o TS LRGD rap : o on

Form - 1652012
Printed in U.S.A
745






CULTIVATOR

* Part of 163106 Wheel & Tire Assembly

Ref. Ref.
No. | Part No. Qty. Description No. | Part No. Qty. Description
1 173908 1 CULTIVATOR FRAME 18 918430 14 WASHER, Plain, 7/16"
2 174666 1 SUPPORT PLATE ASSY. 19 920263 14 NUT, Full Hex, 7/16""-14
3 930579 4 CAPSCREW, Hex, 20 174660 2 SHANK
3/8"-16 x 1-1/4” 21 930579 4 CAPSCREW, Hex,
4 916965 4 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"
5 916950 4 NUT, Full Hex, 3/8"-16 22 916965 4 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
6 172500 2 PINS, Hitch 23 916950 4 NUT, Full Hex, 3/8"-16
7 917373 2 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 24 8271023 2 CLAMP, Shank
8 915726 2 NUT, Full Hex, 5/8""-11 25 930535 4 SCREWS, Set,
9 173896 3 R.H. SHANK HOLDER 3/8"-16 x 1"
ASSEMBLY 26 174657 2 STANDARD &
10 173897 3 L.H. SHANK HOLDER SPINDLE ASSY.
ASSEMBLY 27 174703 4 SEAL, Felt
11 173895 6 PLATE 28 163106 2 WHEEL & TIRE ASSY.
12 174681 7 SHANK 29 8021010 2 COLLAR; Set
13 923154 7 CAPSCREW, Hex, 30 928691 2 SCREW, Set
1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" 5/16"-18 x 5/16"
14 916966 7 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 31 163107* 2 WHEEL
15 916951 7 NUT, Full Hex, 1/2"-13 32 163108* 2 TIRE
16 174663 7 TEETH, Cultivator 33 163109* 2 TUBE
17 922114 14 PLOW BOLT, 34 163110* 2 BEARING
7/16"-14 x 1-1/4" 35 163111* 2 BEARING RELIEF




a g AT SO0t
"oty S R TS K A O R N e St - !
R B e DA A e S ANt ¥ A e R AN S 1)
(R R ORI SRS A PCOCR I n wa’%&f“ﬁﬁf*‘z‘é”ﬁ%w;»@ﬁ“’*w%‘”‘*ﬁ%%w?«-wﬁ&w &
o £ # R § @ B B >
. g, ﬂa&gwrg‘%g@gg@»@“@gwm B G v#»}%;‘”g{; ~"“§w§°§%{3’&\i%e» PO PP [PRON-A
. Y % < B \
5 % R AR K S
Do By B
LML < 48

SR S SN NN S S A RISEeR TN SO ot s .
o R L N R T e S A A L AN Y

AR M R S e Tt o
W L e e e T B B St AN SPRAN K Tt AP 4 y B SR
W s o 2B o S8 e 25 1, e N S B T L s S e N

W g%y e
b AT b v s i e
A 2 LA :

o Pan a0



